GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 34 of 1997

The Human Rights Commission Act (Act No. 39 of 1996)

The Human Rights Commission Act (Commencement)
Order, 1997

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *one* of the Human Rights Commission Act, 1996, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Human Rights Commission Act (Commencement) Order, 1997.
- 2. The Human Rights Commission Act, 1996, shall come into operation on the publication of this Order.

Title

Commencement of Act No. 39 of 1996

FREDERICK J. T. CHILUBA,

President

Lusaka 14th March, 1997